HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
February 12,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes9-10
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jerry Krummel Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Regional Universities — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
INFORMATIONAL MEETING — REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES

011 George Pernstiener, Chancellor, Oregon University System

(EXHIBIT A)

058 Rep. Lim

059 Pernstiener

064 Dr. Jay Casbon, Vice-Provost, Oregon State University Cascades

Campus

096 Rep. Greenlick

099 Casbon

235 Chair Buckley

237 Sen. Ben Westlund, State Senator, Senate District #27

300 Chair Buckley

302 Rep. Greenlick

305 Casbon

307 Rep. Greenlick

312 Chair Buckley
9A 315 Casbon

321 Chair Buckley

322 Casbon

326 Rep. Greenlick

328 Casbon

333 Chair Buckley

336 Rep. Lim



10A

9B

9B

343
353
355
362
367
373
020
110
116
124
138
159
161
167
174
183
191
218
223
227
245
249
409
414
433
439
450
468
024
032
037

051
052

060
064
066
067
086
089
098
109

349
353
356
362
364
375
379
390

Casbon

Chair Buckley
Rep. Clem
Sen. Westlund
Chair Buckley
Dr. Khosrow Fatemi, President, Eastern Oregon University
Fatemi

Rep. Clem
Fatemi

Rep. Clem
Fatemi

Rep. Clem
Fatemi

Rep. Clem
Fatemi

Rep. Lim
Fatemi

Rep. Lim
Chair Buckley
Fatemi

Chair Buckley
Dr. John Minahan, President, Western Oregon University
Rep. Clem
Minahan

Rep. Clem
Minahan

Rep. Krummel
Minahan
Minahan

Rep. Lim
Minahan
Chair Buckley
Rep. Krummel
Minahan

Rep. Krummel
Chair Buckley
Minahan

Rep. Clem
Minahan
Chair Buckley
Dr. Mary Cullinan, President, Southern Oregon University
(EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Lim
Cullinan

Rep. Clem
Cullinan

Rep. Clem
Chair Buckley
Rep. Lim
Cullinan



398 Chair Buckley

410 Cullinan
422 Chair Buckley
442 Dr. Martha Anne Dow, President, Oregon Institute of
Technology
10B 020 Dow
112 Chair Buckley
126 Rep. Clem
128 Dow
134 Chair Buckley
136 Dow
141 Chair Buckley
142 Dow
152 Chair Buckley
160 Rep. Lim
162 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:49 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Regional Universities, Regional Universities fact sheet, George Pernstiener, 31 pp
B. Regional Universities, written testimony, Mary Cullinan, 7 pp



