HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 9 - 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jerry Krummel Vice-Chair
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. John Lim
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Regional Universities – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
INFORMATI	ONAL MEETING – R	EGIONAL UNIVERSITIES
	011	George Pernstiener, Chancellor, Oregon University System
		(EXHIBIT A)
	058	Rep. Lim
	059	Pernstiener
	064	Dr. Jay Casbon, Vice-Provost, Oregon State University Cascades
		Campus
	096	Rep. Greenlick
	099	Casbon
	235	Chair Buckley
	237	Sen. Ben Westlund, State Senator, Senate District #27
	300	Chair Buckley
	302	Rep. Greenlick
	305	Casbon
	307	Rep. Greenlick
	312	Chair Buckley
9A	315	Casbon
	321	Chair Buckley
	322	Casbon
	326	Rep. Greenlick
	328	Casbon
	333	Chair Buckley
	336	Rep. Lim

343	Casbon
353	Chair Buckley
355	Rep. Clem
362	Sen. Westlund
367	Chair Buckley
373	Dr. Khosrow Fatemi, President, Eastern Oregon University
020	Fatemi
110	Rep. Clem
116	Fatemi
124	Rep. Clem
138	Fatemi
159	Rep. Clem
161	Fatemi
167	Rep. Clem
174	Fatemi
183	Rep. Lim
191	Fatemi
218	Rep. Lim
223	Chair Buckley
227	Fatemi
245	Chair Buckley
249	Dr. John Minahan, President, Western Oregon University
409	Rep. Clem
414	Minahan
433	Rep. Clem
439	Minahan
450	Rep. Krummel
468	Minahan
024	Minahan
032	Rep. Lim
037	Minahan
051	Chair Buckley
052	Rep. Krummel
060	Minahan
064	Rep. Krummel
066	Chair Buckley
067	Minahan
086	Rep. Clem
089	Minahan
098	Chair Buckley
109	Dr. Mary Cullinan, President, Southern Oregon University
	(EXHIBIT B)
349	Rep. Lim
353	Cullinan
356	Rep. Clem
362	Cullinan
364	Rep. Clem
375	Chair Buckley
379	Rep. Lim
390	Cullinan

10A

9B

9B

	398	Chair Buckley
	410	Cullinan
	422	Chair Buckley
	442	Dr. Martha Anne Dow, President, Oregon Institute of
		Technology
10B	020	Dow
	112	Chair Buckley
	126	Rep. Clem
	128	Dow
	134	Chair Buckley
	136	Dow
	141	Chair Buckley
	142	Dow
	152	Chair Buckley
	160	Rep. Lim
	162	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:49 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Regional Universities, Regional Universities fact sheet, George Pernstiener, 31 ppB. Regional Universities, written testimony, Mary Cullinan, 7 pp